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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-WTP1826 OMM STP Version 2 

Blade, Michelle (AADNC/AANDC) <michelle.blade@canada.ca> Wed, Feb 20, 2019 at 2:15 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Nichol, Emily (EC)" <emily.nichol@canada.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Dewar,
Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)"
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC)" <ian.parsons@canada.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget
(AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, "Hack, Justin (AADNC/AANDC)" <justin.hack@canada.ca>,
"Morton, Tim (AADNC/AANDC)" <tim.morton@canada.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy (AADNC/AANDC)"
<jeremy.fraser@canada.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC)" <jonathan.mesher@canada.ca>

Good a�ernoon,

 

CIRNAC is sa�sfied with AEM’s responses regarding Whale Tail Pit Opera�on and Maintenance Manual for
Sewage Treatment Plan Version 2, and considers all three comments resolved.

 

Regards,

 

Michelle

 

Michelle Blade

 

Regional Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

michelle.blade@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3877

 

Coordinatrice régional, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

michelle.blade@canada.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3877
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